

CLEVELAND AVENUE AREA WATER MAIN IMPROVEMENTS, COLUMBUS, OHIO

CIP 690236

CONTRACT NO. 1056

BID TABULATION

BID OPENING ON APRIL 11, 2007

Ref.	No.	Item No.	Description	Qty.	Unit	Engineer's Estimate		Complete General Construction Company		Tata Excavating, Inc.	
						Price	Amount	Price	Amount	Price	Amount
1	801	6" D.I. Water Pipe and Fittings, CL 53		1,828	L.F.	\$ 75.00	\$ 137,100.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 201,080.00	\$ 136.49	\$ 249,503.72
2	801	8" D.I. Water Pipe and Fittings, CL 53		2,485	L.F.	\$ 85.00	\$ 211,225.00	\$ 122.00	\$ 303,170.00	\$ 144.42	\$ 358,883.70
3	801	10" D.I. Water Pipe and Fittings, CL 53		95	L.F.	\$ 95.00	\$ 9,025.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 17,575.00	\$ 188.42	\$ 17,899.90
4	801	12" D.I. Water Pipe and Fittings, CL 54		2003	L.F.	\$ 105.00	\$ 210,315.00	\$ 134.00	\$ 268,402.00	\$ 164.03	\$ 328,552.09
5	801	Concrete Blocking Class C, Increase or Decrease		25	C.Y.	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 3,625.00
6	801	Fittings, Increase or Decrease		1500	LBS.	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 2,625.00
7	802	6" Valves and Appurtenances		19	Each	\$ 850.00	\$ 16,150.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 13,300.00	\$ 715.00	\$ 13,585.00
8	802	8" Valves and Appurtenances		14	Each	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 16,100.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 13,300.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 13,650.00
9	802	12" Valves and Appurtenances		3	Each	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,635.00	\$ 4,905.00
10	803	6" x 6" Tapping Sleeve and Valve and Appurtenances		1	Each	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
11	803	8" x 6" Tapping Sleeve and Valve and Appurtenances		1	Each	\$ 4,450.00	\$ 4,450.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00
12	803	8" x 8" Tapping Sleeve and Valve and Appurtenances		1	Each	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 4,900.00
13	803	24" x 6" Tapping Sleeve and Valve and Appurtenances		1	Each	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
14	803	12" x 6" Tapping Sleeve and Valve and Appurtenances		21	Each	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 106,050.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 155,400.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 94,500.00
15	803	12" x 10" Tapping Sleeve and Valve and Appurtenances		1	Each	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 5,300.00
16	803	42" x 8" Tapping Sleeve and Valve and Appurtenances		1	Each	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00
17	805	3/4" Water Service Tap Transferred - By Boring and Jacking		82	Each	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 114,800.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 246,000.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 209,100.00
18	805	3/4" Water Service Tap Transferred		71	Each	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 78,100.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 99,400.00	\$ 795.00	\$ 56,445.00
19	805	1" Water Service Tap Transferred - By Boring and Jacking		26	Each	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 54,600.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 91,000.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 74,100.00
20	805	1" Water Service Tap Transferred		5	Each	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 915.00	\$ 4,575.00
21	805	1-1/2" Water Service Tap Transferred - By Boring and Jacking		5	Each	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 18,750.00
22	805	1-1/2" Water Service Tap Transferred		2	Each	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 3,100.00
23	805	2" Water Service Tap Transferred - By Boring and Jacking		2	Each	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 9,100.00
24	805	3" Water Service Tap Transferred		2	Each	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00
25	805	4" Water Service Tap Transferred		1	Each	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00
26	805	6" Water Service Tap Transferred		2	Each	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00
27	805	New Curb Box		197	Each	\$ 100.00	\$ 19,700.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 23,640.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 14,775.00
28	808	Cut and Plug 6" Water Main		3	Each	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 5,550.00
29	808	Cut and Plug 8" Water Main		3	Each	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
30	809	Fire Hydrant		33	Each	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 85,800.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 75,900.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 67,650.00
31	809	Fire Hydrant Abandoned		24	Each	\$ 650.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 54,000.00
32	810	6" Hydrant Extensions		2	Each	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 445.00	\$ 890.00
33	810	12" Hydrant Extensions		2	Each	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 485.00	\$ 970.00
34	810	18" Hydrant Extensions		2	Each	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 1,050.00
35	810	24" Hydrant Extensions		2	Each	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 565.00	\$ 1,130.00
36	811	Increase or Decrease in Excavation and Backfill		35	C.Y.	\$ 6.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 192.50
37	815	Driveway Temporary Pavement		77	C.Y.	\$ 10.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 4,235.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 5,005.00
38	816	1-1/2" Water Main Abandoned		1	Each	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00
39	816	2" Water Main Abandoned		9	Each	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 5,850.00
40	252	Driveway Pavement Replacement, Type III A (Asphalt)		61	C.Y.	\$ 250.00	\$ 15,250.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 18,300.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 25,925.00
41	252	Driveway Pavement Replacement, Type III B (Concrete)		3	C.Y.	\$ 425.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 1,125.00
42	252	Driveway Pavement Replacement, Type III C (Gravel)		14	C.Y.	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 910.00
43	252	Permanent Pavement Replacement, Type I Without Heat Sealing		197	C.Y.	\$ 350.00	\$ 68,950.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 82,740.00	\$ 395.00	\$ 77,815.00
44	252	Permanent Pavement Replacement, Type I		84	C.Y.	\$ 500.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 67,200.00	\$ 435.00	\$ 36,540.00
45	253	Temporary Pavement		1,165	S.Y.	\$ 30.00	\$ 34,950.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 9,320.00	\$ 14.75	\$ 17,183.75
46	254	Pavement Planing		4,903	S.Y.	\$ 8.00	\$ 39,224.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 17,160.50	\$ 5.25	\$ 25,740.75
47	304	Aggregate Base		97	C.Y.	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,365.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,850.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 6,305.00
48	404	Asphalt Concrete		472	TON	\$ 85.00	\$ 40,120.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 37,760.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 44,840.00

CLEVELAND AVENUE AREA WATER MAIN IMPROVEMENTS, COLUMBUS, OHIO

CIP 690236

CONTRACT NO. 1056

BID TABULATION

BID OPENING ON APRIL 11, 2007

Ref.	No.	Item No.	Description	Qty.	Unit	Engineer's Estimate		Complete General Construction Company		Tata Excavating, Inc.	
						Price	Amount	Price	Amount	Price	Amount
	49	407	Tack Coat, As Per Plan	781	GAL	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,124.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,171.50	\$ 3.75	\$ 2,928.75
	50	408	Prime Coat, Bituminous	373	S.Y.	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,119.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 559.50	\$ 2.25	\$ 839.25
	51	413	Crack Sealing, Hot Applied	6,321	L.F.	\$ 3.00	\$ 18,963.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 8,849.40	\$ 1.65	\$ 10,429.65
	52	608	Concrete Walk	2,760	S.F.	\$ 12.00	\$ 33,120.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 16,560.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 4,830.00
	53	609	Combination Curb and Gutter	325	L.F.	\$ 45.00	\$ 14,625.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 45.50	\$ 14,787.50
	54	614	Maintenance of Traffic	1	L.S.	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00
	55	632	Traffic Loop Detectors	2	Each	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 5,200.00
	56	659	Seeding and Mulching	2,478	S.F.	\$ 5.00	\$ 12,390.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,478.00	\$ 4.75	\$ 11,770.50
	57	SPEC	Remove and Replace Bollards	8	Each	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 3,800.00
	58	SPEC	Remove and Re-erect Recreational Facilities	4	Each	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 7,400.00
	59	SPEC	Surveying Coordinates	1	L.S.	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 18,500.00
	60	SPEC	Speed Humps	2	Each	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,825.00	\$ 3,650.00
			SUBTOTAL				\$ 1,591,670.00		\$ 1,998,175.90		\$ 2,048,132.06
			SPEC Force Account (10% of Subtotal)				\$ 159,167.00		\$ 199,817.59		\$ 204,813.21
			TOTAL PROJECT COSTS				\$ 1,750,837.00		\$ 2,197,993.49		\$ 2,252,945.27
			% DIFFERENCE FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE						25.5%		28.7%
			Bond Amount					\$ 250,000.00		\$ 226,000.00	
			Bonding Company					Liberty Mutual Insurance Co.		Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.	
			Proposal Bond Amount Required					\$ 219,799.35		\$ 225,294.53	
			Contract Compliance No. (Page P-2d)					31-4366382		31-0717926	
			Non-Collusion Affidavit Completed? (Page P-30)					yes		yes	
			Local Contractor?					yes		yes	
			Addendum Acknowledgement Completed? (Page P-3)					yes		yes	
			Proposal Affidavit Completed? (Page P-35)					yes		yes	